DCD
-----

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT		1. CONTRACT ID CODE FFS #: AED982653		PAGE 1	OF PAGE	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE RE	.*	5. PROJECT NO.	(If applicable	
3		AED-98-265				•
ICCIED BY		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other	than Item 6)	1		
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts and Property Mgt. Attn: T-7-I-2 Contract Management Branch Washington DC 20555				CODE	<u> </u>	
I. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, Stat	te and ZIP Code)	<u>.                                    </u>	(X) SA. AMENDMENT	OF SOLICITATION I	NO.	
	•					
Chem-Nuclear Systems, Inc. ATTN: David W. Pstrak			9B. DATED (SEE	ITEM 11)		
140 Stoneridge Drive Columbia SC 29210				ON OF CONTRACT/ C-26-98-265	ORDER NO.	
			108. DATED (SEI			
200E	FACILITY CODE		X 07-01-199			
11. THIS ITE	M ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF	SOLICITATIONS	<u> </u>		
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAC RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by vir by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter and date specified.	tue of this amendment you d	esire to change an offer aire	eady submitted, such o	change may be	made	AY 
	PPN: 31X0200 B&R: 084		4			
	OC: 252A Obligated Amo		NTRACTS/ORD	FRS		
	THE CONTRACT/OR			•		
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify						
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F		CHANGES (such as changes in	paying office, appropriation d	nte, etc.)		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR	RSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:					
	ercise of Option, Section B	,				
	is required to sign this docum	<del>., .,</del>	copies to the issuin	o office		
	UCF section headings, including solicits		<del></del>			
(			•			
Modification follows on the attached pages.	·					
		•				
			÷			
•					•	
<b>v</b>						
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document refer	renced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore	changed, remains unchanged and in	full force and effect.			
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONT		pe or print)	·-··	·
Nept or printy		Mary H. Mace, Contracting Officer		2/1		
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNINED STATES OF AMER	11/1/11/11	of	16C. DATE	SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		BY (Signatur	e of Contracting Officer	1	01-18-2	2000

DFOQ

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

The purposes of this modification is to: 1) exercise Option Period II hereby extending the contract period of performance through June 30, 2001 in Sections B3 and B.5, and 2) revise Section B.8 to increase the ceiling amount by \$47,760 and provide incremental funding in the amount of \$34,834.00. According the following changes are hereby made:

1. As a result of exercising Option Period II, Section B.3(a), and B.5 are revised as follows:

## **\*B.3 52.216-18 ORDERING**

(a) Any supplies and services to be furnished under this contract shall be ordered by issuance of delivery orders or task orders by the individuals or activities designated in the Schedule. Such orders may be issued from July1, 1998 through June 30, 2001."

**\*B.5 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALTERNATE 1 (JUN 1988)** 

The ordering period of this contract shall commence on July 1, 1998, and will expire June 30, 2001. Any orders issued during this period shall be completed within the time specified in the order, unless otherwise specified herein. (See 52.216-18, Ordering)"

2. Section B.8 is here revised to increase the estimated cost ceiling from \$99,240 by \$47,760 to \$147,000 as a result of exercising Option Period II. In addition, incremental funding is provided in the amount of \$34,834, thereby increasing the obligated amount from \$52,500 to \$87,334. Section B.8 is revised as follows:

## **\*B.8 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION**

The total estimated cost ceiling to the government for full performance of this contract through Option period II is \$147,000. The amount obligated to date under this contract is \$87,334."

A summary of obligations to date is as follows:

FY 1999 Obligation

\$52,500

FY 2000 Obligation

\$34.834

**Total Obligations:** 

\$87,334"

This modification obligates funds in the amount of \$34,834.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.